
HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 CHRIS McCULLOCH 191 35 315 673 673 588 1934 2249 214.89

2 DOUG KUKKO 185 40 360 627 663 596 1886 2246 209.56

3 BOB WRIGLEY 164 59 531 549 598 550 1697 2228 188.56

4 MIKE PRECOSKY 2 165 58 522 570 573 533 1676 2198 186.22

5 BOB WRIGLEY 2 164 59 531 559 541 549 1649 2180 183.22

6 NICOLE WALKER 188 37 333 608 625 595 1828 2161 203.11

7 MAUREEN MENHART 154 68 612 487 534 516 1537 2149 170.78

8 GARRY GOTTFRED 164 59 531 506 594 513 1613 2144 179.22

9 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 174 50 450 546 575 564 1685 2135 187.22

T10 KELVIN PELTONEN 143 78 702 475 417 496 1388 2090 154.22

T10 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 210 18 162 683 644 601 1928 2090 214.22

12 GARY WEISS 170 54 486 494 542 557 1593 2079 177.00

13 NICOLE SINNINGHE 158 64 576 534 498 467 1499 2075 166.56

14 CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 99 730 591 652 1973 2072 219.22

15 JIM MERKLEY 179 45 405 520 555 560 1635 2040 181.67

16 LIONEL LAPRADE 200 27 243 570 596 617 1783 2026 198.11

17 MIKE PRECOSKY 165 58 522 460 557 430 1447 1969 160.78

18 TYLER CARUSO 174 50 450 421 540 522 1483 1933 164.78

19 ROLLIE TURRIE 194 32 288 532 624 475 1631 1919 181.22
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TEAM EVENT FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

BOB WRIGLEY 2 164 59 177 189 191 169 549 183.00

MIKE PRECOSKY 2 165 58 174 200 182 151 533 177.67

1 WRIGLEY 2 693 752 707 679 2831 2138

TYLER McCOY 2 115 103 309 109 142 153 404 134.67

CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 254 192 206 652 217.33

STEVE SHEARS 154 68 204 204 115 168 487 162.33

MAUREEN MENHART 154 68 204 184 171 161 516 172.00

2 MENHART 876 685 589 633 2783 1907

JANICE SHEARS 132 88 264 133 133 139 405 135.00

ART MENHART 154 68 204 164 170 165 499 166.33

KAREN O'BRIEN 160 63 189 125 163 158 446 148.67

GARRY GOTTFRED 164 59 177 192 185 136 513 171.00

3 MERKLEY 651 693 741 649 2734 2083

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 174 50 150 191 214 159 564 188.00

JIM MERKLEY 179 45 135 185 179 196 560 186.67

KELVIN PELTONEN 143 78 234 159 182 155 496 165.33

CURTIS LAYE 179 45 135 169 170 158 497 165.67

4 McCULLOCH 528 787 687 708 2710 2182

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 210 18 54 235 170 196 601 200.33

CHRIS McCULLOCH 191 35 105 224 165 199 588 196.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 200 27 81 223 195 199 617 205.67

GARY WEISS 170 54 162 175 181 201 557 185.67

5 LAPRADE 459 735 802 708 2704 2245

ROLLIE TURRIE 194 32 96 149 193 133 475 158.33

DOUG KUKKO 185 40 120 188 233 175 596 198.67
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NICOLE SINNINGHE 158 64 192 140 145 182 467 155.67

CHRIS WALKER 154 68 204 141 139 148 428 142.67

6 WALKER 564 675 696 739 2674 2110

AARON CRAIG 208 19 57 197 204 219 620 206.67

NICOLE WALKER 188 37 111 197 208 190 595 198.33

BOB WRIGLEY 164 59 177 144 211 195 550 183.33

TYLER CARUSO 174 50 150 164 159 199 522 174.00

7 WRIGLEY 798 562 603 667 2630 1832

MIKE PRECOSKY 165 58 174 147 125 158 430 143.33

TYLER McCOY 120 99 297 107 108 115 330 110.00



DOUBLES EVENT FINAL STANDINGS

TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

GARRY GOTTFRED 164 59 177 224 182 188 594 198.00

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 174 50 150 327 202 426 157 339 216 404 1496 1169 575 191.67

LIONEL LAPRADE 2 200 27 81 276 198 165 639 213.00

DOUG KUKKO 2 185 40 120 201 223 499 180 378 237 402 1480 1279 640 213.33

MIKE PRECOSKY 165 58 174 166 158 233 557 185.67

CALLEN BRAGNALO 121 98 294 468 133 299 141 299 172 405 1471 1003 446 148.67

BOB WRIGLEY 164 59 177 178 205 215 598 199.33

TYLER CARUSO 174 50 150 327 159 337 156 361 225 440 1465 1138 540 180.00

BOB WRIGLEY 2 164 59 177 163 177 201 541 180.33

MIKE PRECOSKY 2 165 58 174 351 195 358 157 334 221 422 1465 1114 573 191.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 200 27 81 171 219 206 596 198.67

DOUG KUKKO 185 40 120 201 180 351 268 487 215 421 1460 1259 663 221.00

KAREN O'BRIEN 160 63 189 217 180 182 579 193.00

JIM MERKLEY 179 45 135 324 169 386 195 375 191 373 1458 1134 555 185.00

NICOLE SINNINGHE 158 64 192 163 200 135 498 166.00

AARON CRAIG 208 19 57 249 268 431 186 386 255 390 1456 1207 709 236.33

MAUREEN MENHART 154 68 204 168 183 183 534 178.00

ART MENHART 154 68 204 408 167 335 144 327 202 385 1455 1047 513 171.00

CHRIS WALKER 154 68 204 153 152 188 493 164.33

NICOLE WALKER 188 37 111 315 158 311 209 361 258 446 1433 1118 625 208.33

GARY WEISS 170 54 162 156 211 175 542 180.67

ROLLIE TURRIE 194 32 96 258 181 337 211 422 232 407 1424 1166 624 208.00

CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 231 159 201 591 197.00

CHRIS McCULLOCH 191 35 105 138 192 423 238 397 243 444 1402 1264 673 224.33

KRISTY JOHNSON 168 55 165 169 193 138 500 166.67

JIM MERKLEY 2 179 45 135 300 196 365 193 386 181 319 1370 1070 570 190.00

STEVE MARTYN 179 45 135 187 210 127 524 174.67

JOSH RZEPCZYNSKI 153 69 207 342 172 359 174 384 142 269 1354 1012 488 162.67

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 210 18 54 238 201 205 644 214.67

KELVIN PELTONEN 143 78 234 288 136 374 140 341 141 346 1349 1061 417 139.00
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BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 25 75 247 252 211 785 710 236.67

2 CHRIS McCULLOCH 191 35 105 235 268 170 778 673 224.33

3 CHRIS BARBINI 217 11 33 264 225 241 763 730 243.33

4 DOUG KUKKO 185 40 120 223 211 193 747 627 209.00

5 MIKE PRECOSKY 2 165 58 174 182 201 187 744 570 190.00

6 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 210 18 54 257 234 192 737 683 227.67

7 BOB WRIGLEY 2 164 59 177 213 165 181 736 559 186.33

T8 NICOLE SINNINGHE 158 64 192 180 149 205 726 534 178.00

T8 BOB WRIGLEY 164 59 177 180 145 224 726 549 183.00

10 NICOLE WALKER 188 37 111 168 216 224 719 608 202.67

11 KELVIN PELTONEN 143 78 234 187 142 146 709 475 158.33

12 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 174 50 150 179 195 172 696 546 182.00

13 MAUREEN MENHART 154 68 204 192 140 155 691 487 162.33

14 GARRY GOTTFRED 164 59 177 151 191 164 683 506 168.67

15 CALLEN BRAGNALO 121 98 294 154 120 102 670 376 125.33

16 GARY WEISS 170 54 162 192 139 163 656 494 164.67

17 JIM MERKLEY 179 45 135 199 157 164 655 520 173.33

18 LIONEL LAPRADE 200 27 81 214 165 191 651 570 190.00

19 JOSH RZEPCZYNSKI 153 69 207 145 149 142 643 436 145.33

20 MIKE PRECOSKY 165 58 174 154 152 154 634 460 153.33

21 ROLLIE TURRIE 194 32 96 170 172 190 628 532 177.33

22 TYLER CARUSO 174 50 150 133 127 161 571 421 140.33
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LADIES HANDICAPPED ALL-EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 NICOLE WALKER 188 37 333 608 625 595 1828 2161 203.11

2 MAUREEN MENHART 154 68 612 487 534 516 1537 2149 170.78

3 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 174 50 450 546 575 564 1685 2135 187.22

4 NICOLE SINNINGHE 158 64 576 534 498 467 1499 2075 166.56

|
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SCRATCH ALL EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME

NAME EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 CHRIS BARBINI 730 591 652 1973 219.22

2 CHRIS McCULLOCH 673 673 588 1934 214.89

3 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 683 644 601 1928 214.22

4 DOUG KUKKO 627 663 596 1886 209.56

5 NICOLE WALKER 608 625 595 1828 203.11

6 LIONEL LAPRADE 570 596 617 1783 198.11

7 BOB WRIGLEY 549 598 550 1697 188.56

8 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 546 575 564 1685 187.22

9 MIKE PRECOSKY 2 570 573 533 1676 186.22

10 BOB WRIGLEY 2 559 541 549 1649 183.22

11 JIM MERKLEY 520 555 560 1635 181.67

12 ROLLIE TURRIE 532 624 475 1631 181.22

13 GARRY GOTTFRED 506 594 513 1613 179.22

14 GARY WEISS 494 542 557 1593 177.00

15 MAUREEN MENHART 487 534 516 1537 170.78

16 NICOLE SINNINGHE 534 498 467 1499 166.56

17 TYLER CARUSO 421 540 522 1483 164.78

18 MIKE PRECOSKY 460 557 430 1447 160.78

19 KELVIN PELTONEN 475 417 496 1388 154.22
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2016-17 CANADIAN LAKEHEAD TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION

53rd ANNUAL CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS
PRIZE PAYOUT

TEAM EVENT DOUBLES EVENT SINGLES EVENT SWEEPS
$2.00 per entrant/game

#of teams x 4 per team X fee $336.00 # of teams #of teams x 2 per team X fee $360.00 # of double # of entries X fee $264.00 # of single singles entries = $60 total pot / 3 = game $20.00

CLTBA sponsor added $200.00 entered = CLTBA sponsor added $100.00 entries = CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 entries = doubles entries = $90 total pot / 3 = game $30.00

$536.00 7 $460.00 15 $314.00 22 team entries = $78 total pot / 3 = game $26.00

PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 2 spots PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 3 spots PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 5 spots $228

First Place $336.00 First Place $240.00 First Place $110.00 "BLOCKS"
Second Place $200.00 Second Place $150.00 Second Place $75.00 $3.00 per entrant

Third Place $70.00 Third Place $60.00 singles entries = $30 first place in block

Fourth Place $44.00 doubles entries = $45 first place in block

Fifth Place $25.00 team entries = $42 first place in block

$117

Total Event Prize fund -  $536.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $460.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $314.00

prize fund  fee =  $12.00 prize fund fee =  $12.00 prize fund fee =  $12.00

ALL  EVENTS SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS "BRACKETS"
$3.00 per entrant

#of people X fee $190.00 # of A/E Total brackets ran (team, double, single)  8

CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 entries = CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 each bracket win=$16.00 Total prize = $192.00

$240.00 19 each 2nd place bracket = $8.00

PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 4 spots . LADIES HI ALL-EVENTS
First Place $100.00

Second Place $75.00 CLTBA sponsor added $50.00

Third Place $40.00

Fourth Place $25.00 TOTAL PRIZE FUND $1,650.00

Total Event Prize fund -  $240.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $100.00 (sweeps, blocks, brackets-only) $537.00

prize fund fee =  $10.00 TOTAL PAYOUT $2,187.00
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110.00$     785 Ian Nakonechny 240.00$     1496 Garry Gottfred

75.00$       778 Chris McCulloch Marjorie Gottffred

60.00$       763 Chris Barbini 150.00$     1480 Lionel Laprade

44.00$       747 Doug Kukko Doug Kukko

25.00$       744 Mike Precosky 70.00$       1471 Mike Precosky

Callen Bragnalo

336.00$     2831 Bob Wrigley 100.00$     2249 Chris McCulloch

Mike Precosky 75.00$       2246 Doug Kukko

Tyler McCoy 40.00$       2228 Bob Wrigley

Chris Barbini 25.00$       2198 Mike Precosky

200.00$     2783 Steve Shears

Maureen Menhart

Janice Shears

Art Menhart

50.00$       1973 Chris Barbini 50.00$       2161 Nicole Walker

20.00$       264 Chris Barbini GM 1 30.00$       276 Lionel Laprade

20.00$       268 Chris McCulloch GM 2 30.00$       238 Chris McCulloch

20.00$       241 Chris Barbini GM 3 30.00$       258 Nicole Walker

30.00$       730 Chris Barbini BLOCK 45.00$       673 Chris McCulloch

26.00$       254 Chris Barbini GM 1

26.00$       211 Bob Wrigley GM 2

26.00$       206 Chris Barbini GM 3

42.00$       652 Chris Barbini BLOCK

16.00$       1st Lionel Laprade Mar 26 8.00$          2nd Bob Wrigley

16.00$       1st Joe Kolodziejczak Mar 26 8.00$          2nd Marjorie Gottfred

16.00$       1st Bob Wrigley Mar 25 8.00$          2nd Jim Merkley

16.00$       1st Rollie Turrie Mar 25 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade

16.00$       1st Doug Kukko (Lionel) Apr 2 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade

16.00$       1st Ian Nakonechny Mar 26 8.00$          2nd Lionel Laprade

16.00$       1st Ian Nakonechny Mar 26 8.00$          2nd Joe Kolodziejczak

16.00$       1st Ian Nakonechny Mar 26 8.00$          2nd Chris McCulloch

SINGLES EVENT DOUBLES EVENT

TEAM EVENT ALL-EVENTS

SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS LADIES ALL-EVENTS

TEAM EVENT SHIFTS

DOUBLES EVENT SHIFTS

SINGLES EVENT HI GAME POTS DOUBLES EVENT HI GAME POTS

BRACKET RESULTS

TEAM EVENT HI GAME POTS

SINGLES EVENT SHIFTS



MAR 25 - 1:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

JIM MERKLEY 169

JIM MERKLEY 195

ART MENHART 167

JIM MERKLEY 191

KAREN O'BRIEN 217

KAREN O'BRIEN 180

TYLER CARUSO 159

BOB WRIGLEY

CHRIS McCULLOCH 192 $16

CHRIS BARBINI 159

CHRIS BARBINI 238 JIM MERKLEY

BOB WRIGLEY 215 $8

MAUREEN MENHART 168

BOB WRIGLEY 205

BOB WRIGLEY 178

MAR 25 - 1:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

LIONEL LAPRADE 171

LIONEL LAPRADE 219

GARY WEISS 156

LIONEL LAPRADE 206

JIM MERKLEY 169

JIM MERKLEY 195

MIKE PRECOSKY 167

ROLLIE TURRIE

NICOLE WALKER 158 $16

ROLLIE TURRIE 211

ROLLIE TURRIE 181 LIONEL LAPRADE

ROLLIE TURRIE 232 $8

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 238

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 201

CHRIS McCULLOCH 192

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRACKETS



MAR 25 - 3:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

GARY WEISS 192

GARY WEISS 139

BOB WRIGLEY 180

LIONEL LAPRADE 191

LIONEL LAPRADE 214

LIONEL LAPRADE 165

NICOLE WALKER 168

IAN NAKONECHNY

CHRIS McCULLOCH 235 $16

IAN NAKONECHNY 252

IAN NAKONECHNY 247 LIONEL LAPRADE

IAN NAKONECHNY 211 $8

CHRIS BARBINI 264

CHRIS BARBINI 225

ROLLILE TURRIE 170

MAR 25 - 3:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

JOE KOLDOZIEJCZAK 257

JOE KOLDOZIEJCZAK 234

CHRIS McCULLOCH 235

JOE KOLDOZIEJCZAK 192

MIKE PRECOSKY 154

MIKE PRECOSKY 152

TYLER CARUSO 133

IAN NAKONECHNY

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 179 $16

IAN NAKONECHNY 252

IAN NAKONECHNY 247 JOE KOLDOZIEJCZAK

IAN NAKONECHNY 211 $8

GARRY GOTTFRED 151

BOB WRIGLEY 145

BOB WRIGLEY 180



MAR 25 - 3:00 Bracket 3 1st $16

CHRIS McCULLOCH 235

CHRIS McCULLOCH 268

MIKE PRECOSKY 154

CHRIS McCULLOCH 170

JIM MERKLEY 199

JIM MERKLEY 157

TYLER CARUSO 133

IAN NAKONECHNY

CALLEN BRAGNALO 154 $16

NICOLE SINNINGHE 149

NICOLE SINNINGHE 180 CHRIS McCULLOCH

IAN NAKONECHNY 211 $8

BOB WRIGLEY 180

IAN NAKONECHNY 252

IAN NAKONECHNY 247



MAR 26 - 2:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

MIKE PRECOSKY 147

ROLLIE TURRIE 173

ROLLIE TURRIE 149

LIONEL LAPRADE 199

NICOLE WALKER 197

LIONEL LAPRADE 195

LIONEL LAPRADE 223

LIONEL LAPRADE

CHRIS WALKER 141 $16

ART MENHART 170

ART MENHART 164 BOB WRIGLEY

BOB WRIGLEY 195 $8

NICOLE SINNINGHE 140

BOB WRIGLEY 211

BOB WRIGLEY 144

MAR 26 - 7:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

CHRIS McCULLOCH 224

CHRIS McCULLOCH 165

KAREN O'BRIEN 125

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 196

JIM MERKLEY 185

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 170

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 235

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK

GARRY GOTTFRED 192 $16

GARRY GOTTFRED 185

KELVIN PELTONEN 159 MARJORIE GOTTFRED

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 159 $8

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 191

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 214

CURTIS LAYE 169

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRACKETS



APR 2 - 2:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

LIONEL LAPRADE 276

LIONEL LAPRADE 198

KRISTY JOHNSON 169

LIONEL LAPRADE 165

JOSH RZEPCZYNSKI 172

JIM MERKLEY 193

JIM MERKLEY 196

DOUG KUKKO (LIONEL)

BOB WRIGLEY 163 $16

DOUG KUKKO (LIONEL) 180

DOUG KUKKO (LIONEL) 223 LIONEL LAPRADE

DOUG KUKKO (LIONEL) 237 $8

MIKE PRECOSKY 195

MIKE PRECOSKY 157

STEVE MARTYN 187

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - BRACKETS


